FORM PTO: 1594 (REV. 6-93) /0.4.99 RI 10-12-	1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	T atom and mademark office	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101166	3155	
Name of conveying party(ies): Dans Interlegis Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dana Interlock Limited	Name: Dana Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnerships ☐ Limited Partnership	P.O. Box 1000 Internal Address: Toledo, OH 43697	
Corporation-State	Toledo, OTT 43097	
Other U.K. Company	Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: <u>Toledo</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43615</u> Individual(s) citizenship	
o. Materio di compositi	Association	
🛮 Assignment 🗌 Merger	General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State Virginia	
Griange of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 9/23/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,624,438	
	2,168,734	
Additional numbers attach		
Names and address of party to whom correspondence	ed?	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Kristene M. Ragan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Internal Address: Dana Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 904		
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	Deposit account number:	
	04-0060	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature:	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
Kristene M. Ragan	2 (asa) 9/27/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
1 FC:461 40.00 CH		
2 FC:482 25.00 CH		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 25th day of Superinter 1999

BETWEEN:

- (1) Dana Interlock Limited, an English company, of Ampthill Road, Bedford, MK42 9RD, United Kingdom ("The Assignor").
- (2) Dana Corporation, a company incorporated in the Commonwealth of Virginia, whose principal place of business is 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, United States of America ("The Assignee").

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of the trade marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office as detailed in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks").
- B. The Assignee is desirous to acquire the trade marks, and the registrations thereof.
- C. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Marks for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES:

1. In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one US dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dana Interlock Limited does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Dana Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0360 IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the parties the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE Registered Trade Marks

	<u>Mark</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>Class</u>
	MAGNUM	162443	
	MISTRAL	2168734	4 7
Signed by	(name)	:K	
	ed on behalf of		
	(signature)	-	Massh
	(title)	<u>-</u>	SXETTR.
	(witness signa	ature)	Sier Perm
	(witness name	e) _	1. Kostanca
	Sue A. Griffin (name) ed on behalf of	_	
	(signature)	-	suc a. Briffen
	(title)	-	Assistant Secretary
	(witness signa	ature) _	Carol Collier
	(witness name	e) _	CAROL C'Ollum

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

G:\70-79\T2A\74599\OS\USASS.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0361